TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		112/15/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dunbar Security Systems, Inc., formerly known as Dunbar Alarm Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Schilling Road
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804555	DUNBAR ALARM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2124493	DUNBAR ALARM SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 783-6040 Phone:

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1419-189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Sterba
Signature:	/Anne M. Sterba/

REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0740 900181158

Date:	01/11/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=1419-189RELEASE-2#page1.tif source=1419-189RELEASE-2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0741

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("RELEASE") is made as of the day of DECEMBER, 2010, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity "AGENT") for the "SECURED PARTIES," as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below), in favor of DUNBAR SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC., a Maryland corporation, formerly known as Dunbar Alarm Systems, Inc. ("PLEDGOR").

RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2007, by PLEDGOR in favor of the AGENT for the benefit of the SECURED PARTIES and recorded on January 17, 2008 among the Trademark Records of the United States Patent And Trademark Office in Reel 3698, Frame 0546 ("SECURITY AGREEMENT"), PLEDGOR granted to the AGENT for the benefit of the SECURED PARTIES a security interest in the Trademark Registration Numbers and in Trademark Application Numbers described in Exhibit A attached hereto, the goodwill of PLEDGOR associated with such trademarks, and certain other assets of PLEDGOR described in the SECURITY AGREEMENT ("TRADEMARKS").

The AGENT on behalf of the SECURED PARTIES has agreed to terminate its security interest and release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the AGENT agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>RELEASE</u>. The AGENT hereby terminates the security interests and liens of the SECURED PARTIES in and to the TRADEMARKS, and releases all of the right, title and interest of the SECURED PARTIES therein.
- 2. <u>BINDING NATURE</u>. This RELEASE shall be binding upon the AGENT, the SECURED PARTIES, and their successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of PLEDGOR and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this RELEASE has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

By:

Name:

Title:

Assistant Vice President

(SEAL)

S:\USB\29211 Dunbar\Release-Trademarksecyagt (Dunbar Alarm Systems).Doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0742

Exhibit A Trademarks

Trademark	Federal Or State Registration	Number	Date
Dunbar Alarm Systems	Federal	2,804,555	01/13/0
Dunbar Alarm Systems	Federal	2,124,493	12/23/9

S:\USB\29211 DUNBAR\RELEASE-TRADEMARKSECYAGT (DUNBAR ALARM SYSTEMS).DOC

RECORDED: 01/12/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0743